**NON-CONFIDENTIAL** 

Salvona LLC 2521 Kuser Road Hamilton, NJ 08691 TEL: 609-655-0173

E-mail: regulatory@salvona.com

# **Specification Sheet**

## MultiSal® Dark Circle Eliminator, PID#: 8412-01

## 1. INCl list of all components in descending order:

INCI	CAS No.	EINECS	ORIGIN
Hydrolyzed Corn Starch			Plant
Octenylsuccinate	125109-81-1	-	Plant
Butyrospermum Parkii (Shea) Butter	194043-92-0;91080-23-8	293-515-7	Plant
Caffeine	-	-	Synthetic
Phenylethyl Resorcinol	85-27-8	480-070-0	Mineral
Water/Aqua/Eau	7732-18-5	231-791-2	Synthetic
Hydrated Silica	7631-85-9	231-545-4	Synthetic
Polyquaternium-67	68610-92-4	-	Plant
Acetyl Hexapeptide-8	-	-	Synthetic
Phenoxyethanol	122-99-6	204-589-7	Synthetic
Sodium Acetate	127-09-3	204-823-8	Synthetic
Sodium Chloride	7647-14-5	231-598-3	Synthetic
Isopropyl Alcohol	67-63-0	200-661-7	Synthetic
Potassium Sorbate	24634-61-6	246-376-1	Synthetic
Silica	7631-86-9	231-545-4	Mineral
Citric Acid	5949-29-1;77-92-9	201-069-1	Plant

## 2. Specifications:

TEST:	SPECIFICATIONS:	TEST METHOD:
Appearance at 20 °C (Visual)	Free flowing powder	QC-SOP-00001
Odor	Characteristic	QC-SOP-00003
Color (Visual)	White	QC-SOP-00002
pH (1 % solution)	3.0 - 5.0	QC-SOP-00004

MultiSal® Dark Circle Eliminator, PID#: 8412-01

Non-Confidential

Page 1 of 2 Version: 04/02/2024



NON-CONFIDENTIAL

Salvona LLC 2521 Kuser Road Hamilton, NJ 08691 TEL: 609-655-0173

E-mail: regulatory@salvona.com

### **Specification Sheet**

## MultiSal® Dark Circle Eliminator, PID#: 8412-01

3. Shelf Life / Storage:

Shelf Life (months) 24 months

**Storage Conditions (°C)** 12 - 32°C in a tightly closed container.

#### **Technical Service Centers:**

#### Salvona LLC

Salvona is dedicated to supporting your innovations with technology and marketing support. Salvona LLC is ready to apply its problem-solving skills and ingredient expertise to support innovative development in the cosmetic industry, including formulation, production, packaging, marketing and regulatory documents.

In the United States: Headquarters 2521 Kuser Road Hamilton, NJ 08691 Tel: 609-655-0173

#### Warranty:

Because of numerous factors affecting results, Salvona LLC ingredients are sold on the understanding that purchasers will make their own test to determine the suitability of these products for their particular purpose. The several uses suggested by Salvona LLC are presented only to assist our customers in exploring possible applications. All information and data presented are believed to be accurate and reliable.

#### **Technical Service:**

The information provided in this bulletin is intended to be general in nature. Techniques and data pertaining to specific uses for Salvona LLC ingredients and new developments will be published periodically in the form of supplemental application bulletins.

Please Visit Us at: WWW.SALVONA.COM

Page 2 of 2 Version: 04/02/2024